Q1A/B. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a provincial election were held tomorrow here in Alberta, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?/Which party would you say you would lean towards?

Region Gender
Calgary Edmonton iﬁ)s;tog Female

A B C D E F G H | J K L
Unweighted Base Voters 1300 579 424 297 281 489 530 588 712 529 561 42 129
Base: Voters 1300 455 435 409 373 467 460 643 657 516 572 32% 134*
Alberta’'s New Democratic Party (NDP) 40% 42% 49% 27% 44% 40% 36% 38% 42% 100% - - -
The United Conservative Party (UCP) 44% 42% 35% 56% 36% 43% 51% 45% 43% - 100% - -
Another party 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% - - 100% -
Will not vote/None/Will spoil ballot 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% - - - -
Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 3%
Undecided/Don't know 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% - - - 97%




Q1A/B. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a provincial election were held tomorrow here in Alberta, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?/Which party would you say you would lean towards?

Region Gender
Rest Of
Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Unweighted Base Decided Voters 1132 503 373 256 231 427 474 515 617 529 561 42 0
Base: Decided Voters 1121 391 378 352 307 402 411 545 575 516 572 32% B
Alberta’'s New Democratic Party (NDP) 46% 49% 57% 31% 53% 47% 40% 45% 47% 100% - - -
The United Conservative Party (UCP) 51% 49% 40% 65% 44% 50% 57% 53% 49% - 100% - -
Another party 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% - - 100% -




Q2. How certain are you that you will vote for that party in the upcoming provincial election?

Region Gender
Rest Of
Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Decided Voters 1132 503 373 256 231 427 474 515 617 529 561 42 0
Base: Decided Voters 1121 391 378 352 307 402 411 545 575 516 572 32% B
Absolutely certain 69% 69% 67% 71% 54% 66% 83% 67% 71% 70% 70% 44% -
Fairly certain 22% 22% 23% 23% 33% 24% 13% 25% 19% 23% 21% 42% -
Not very certain 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 3% 5% 6% 3% 7% 8% -
Not at all certain 2% 0% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 6% -
Don't know 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - -




Q4. Which of these provincial party leaders do you think would make the best premier of Alberta?

Region Gender
Rest Of
Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 1300 579 424 297 281 489 530 588 712 529 561 42 129
Base: Voters 1300 455 435 409 373 467 460 643 657 516 572 32% 134*
Danielle Smith 43% 39% 37% 55% 38% 43% 48% 47% 40% 9% 85% 14% 16%
Rachel Notley 38% 43% 44% 27% 38% 40% 37% 36% 41% 86% 4% 19% 16%
Don't know 18% 18% 20% 17% 24% 17% 15% 17% 19% 5% 11% 66% 67%




Q3. Some people say that the UCP government under Premier Danielle Smith has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another provincial party to take over and run the province. Which of these statements is
closer to your point of view?

Region Gender
Rest Of
Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female
Unweighted Base Voters 1300 579 424 297 281 489 530 588 712 529 561 42 129
Base: Voters 1300 455 435 409 373 467 460 643 657 516 572 320 134
The UCP government has done a good job and 42% 38% 34% 55% 38% 38% 48% 45% 39% 7% 85% 1% 15%
deserves re-election
::]': sz:i;‘;a""ther political party to take over and run 46% 51% 53% 34% 50% 46% 44% 44% 49% 90% 6% 85% 39%
Don't know 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 16% 8% 11% 12% 3% 9% 13% 47%




Qnew4. Who do you think will win this election?

Region Gender
Rest Of
Calgary Edmonton Alberta Male Female

A B C D E F G H | J K L
Unweighted Base Voters 800 359 284 157 220 307 273 318 482 357 299 25 90
Base: Voters 800 280 268 252 229 288 283 396 404 318 352 20** 81*
Definitely Danielle Smith and the UCP 14% 13% 10% 19% 11% 10% 21% 14% 14% 2% 29% 2% 7%
Probably Danielle Smith and the UCP 34% 29% 33% 39% 31% 32% 37% 35% 32% 16% 54% 29% 14%
Probably Rachel Notley and the NDP 21% 21% 22% 20% 28% 24% 13% 22% 20% 44% 4% 11% 11%
Definitely Rachel Notley and the NDP 8% 11% 10% 4% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 18% 1% - 4%
Don't know (or something else) 23% 25% 25% 19% 22% 24% 22% 20% 25% 20% 11% 58% 63%
Top 2 Box (Smith/UCP - Net) 48% 43% 43% 58% 42% 42% 57% 49% 46% 18% 83% 32% 21%
Low 2 Box (Notley/NDP - Net) 29% 32% 32% 23% 36% 33% 20% 30% 29% 62% 6% 11% 15%




